


POST BOX NO. 10077  
TEL. NOS.: 022-2219 7101  
FAX: 0091-22-2207 1612 / 6772  
Email: [investorservices@bbtcl.com](mailto:investorservices@bbtcl.com)  
Website: [www.bbtcl.com](http://www.bbtcl.com)  
CIN: L99999MH1863PLC000002



THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION, LIMITED

Registered Office : Commercial Union House, 9, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations (net)	5,978.07	7,203.59	6,214.86	19,023.11	18,076.53	24,458.75
2	Loss before exceptional items and tax from continuing operations	(3,124.75)	(2,154.09)	(2,806.51)	(6,948.53)	(6,771.35)	(4,301.80)
3	Exceptional items loss	-	-	-	-	-	(18,622.27)
4	Loss before tax from continuing operations	(3,124.75)	(2,154.09)	(2,806.51)	(6,948.53)	(6,771.35)	(22,924.07)
5	Loss after tax from continuing operations	(3,124.75)	(2,154.09)	(2,806.51)	(6,948.53)	(6,771.35)	(22,924.07)
6	Discontinued operations						
	a) (Loss)/profit before tax from discontinued operations	(19.66)	(80.56)	167.11	(212.87)	195.61	280.16
	b) Exceptional gain from sale of discontinued operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	24,372.51
	c) Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	(850.00)
	(Loss)/profit after tax from discontinued operations	(19.66)	(80.56)	167.11	(212.87)	195.61	23,802.67
7	Net (loss)/profit for the period / year	(3,144.41)	(2,234.65)	(2,639.40)	(7,161.40)	(6,575.74)	878.60
8	Total comprehensive (loss)/ income for the period / year	(3,290.81)	(2,395.70)	(3,508.00)	(7,671.74)	(7,352.91)	301.67
9	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27
10	Reserves ( excluding revaluation reserve)	10,680.61	13,971.42	11,535.03	10,680.61	11,535.03	19,189.61
11	Securities premium account	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20
12	Net worth	12,076.88	15,367.69	12,931.30	12,076.88	12,931.30	20,585.88
13	Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt	39,958.66	68,712.43	1,02,994.92	39,958.66	1,02,994.92	95,200.89
14	Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹2 each) [not annualised except for the year end] :						
	a) Losses per share from continuing operations (in ₹)	(4.47)	(3.08)	(4.02)	(9.96)	(9.70)	(32.84)
	b) (Losses)/earnings per share from discontinued operations (in ₹)	(0.03)	(0.12)	0.24	(0.30)	0.28	34.10
	c) (Losses)/earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹)	(4.50)	(3.20)	(3.78)	(10.26)	(9.42)	1.26
15	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debenture redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
17	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
18	Debt service coverage ratio (in times)	(0.10)	(0.06)	(0.12)	(0.03)	0.01	0.16
19	Interest service coverage ratio (in times)	(1.16)	(0.10)	(0.17)	(0.25)	0.02	0.59
20	Debt equity ratio (in times)	3.32	4.49	7.97	3.32	7.97	4.63

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the nine months and quarter ended 31 December 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,33,672.77	4,52,393.06	4,28,019.79	12,94,727.64	12,51,475.72	16,62,291.68
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period [before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items]	93,751.31	67,738.80	45,855.53	1,90,129.69	93,947.58	1,53,255.04
3	Exceptional items - (loss) / gain	(290.00)	(5,241.75)	37,560.00	(10,553.83)	37,560.00	(1,49,005.84)
4	Net profit for the period before tax [after exceptional and / or extraordinary items]	93,461.31	62,497.05	83,415.53	1,79,575.86	1,31,507.58	4,249.20
5	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax [after exceptional and / or extraordinary items]	73,135.39	41,237.99	61,666.09	1,21,289.58	79,811.89	(77,172.17)
6	Discontinued operations						
	a) (Loss) / (Profit) before tax from discontinued operations	(19.66)	(80.56)	167.11	(212.87)	195.61	280.16
	b) Exceptional gain from sale of discontinued operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	24,372.51
	c) Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	(850.00)
7	(Loss) / Profit after tax from discontinued operations	(19.66)	(80.56)	167.11	(212.87)	195.61	23,802.67
8	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising after tax profit / (loss) for the period & other comprehensive income]	71,109.19	45,264.54	69,248.79	1,19,197.36	96,247.74	(30,599.01)
9	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each)	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27
10	Reserves	4,41,297.99	3,97,645.67	5,55,976.89	4,41,297.99	5,55,976.89	4,01,835.49
11	Securities premium account	9,542.43	9,542.43	9,542.43	9,542.43	9,542.43	9,542.43
12	Networth	6,13,720.96	5,42,611.79	7,08,747.43	6,13,720.96	7,08,747.43	5,81,295.82
13	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	1,85,615.12	5,00,787.18	6,33,598.44	1,85,615.12	6,33,598.44	6,52,183.82
14	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt equity ratio	0.31	1.02	0.90	0.31	0.90	1.13
16	Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) [not annualised except for the year end] :						
	a) Earnings per share from discontinued operations (in ₹)	(0.03)	(0.12)	0.24	(0.30)	0.28	34.09
	b) Earnings per share from continuing operations (in ₹)	65.45	17.60	22.35	60.83	(9.91)	(274.17)
	c) Earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹)	65.42	17.48	22.59	60.53	(9.63)	(240.08)
17	Capital redemption reserve	200.48	200.48	201.64	200.48	201.64	201.64
18	Debenture redemption reserve	14.62	14.62	14.62	14.62	14.62	14.62
19	Debt service coverage ratio	0.42	2.45	0.29	0.57	1.15	2.48
20	Interest service coverage ratio	20.26	5.87	5.70	7.36	2.57	5.17

Notes :

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter and nine months ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarter and nine months ended unaudited financial results are available on the website of stock exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Corporation's website [www.bbtcl.com](http://www.bbtcl.com)

2

The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Corporation have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3

The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 13th February, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors on 13th February, 2024.

On behalf of the Board of

The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation, Limited

Ness Wadia

Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date : 13 February 2024

Indiabulls  
REAL ESTATE

Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for previous period ended	Previous year ended
		31 Dec. 2023	30 Sept. 2023	31 Dec. 2022	31 Dec. 2023	31 Dec. 2022	31 March 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,118.5	1,082.6	1,484.7	4,292.1	5,155.5	6,484.7
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period (before Tax, Minority Interest and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(283.3)	(163.8)	(2,364.7)	(926.8)	(1,901.4)	(5,238.8)
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period before Tax and Minority Interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(283.3)	(163.8)	(2,364.7)	(7,217.5)	(1,901.4)	(5,626.7)
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period after Tax and Minority Interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(385.0)	(182.3)	(2,367.8)	(7,360.7)	(2,318.2)	(6,075.9)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year/period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	75.1	266.5	(2,359.4)	(6,035.6)	(2,347.8)	(6,081.2)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,082.2	1,082.2	1,082.2	1,082.2	1,082.2	1,082.2
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
	- Basic (Amount in ₹)	(0.71)	(0.34)	(4.37)	(13.61)	(4.32)	(11.29)
	- Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(0.71)	(0.34)	(4.37)	(13.61)	(4.32)	(11.29)

Notes to the consolidated financial results:

1. The above consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13 February 2024. These financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for previous period ended	Previous year ended
		31 Dec. 2023	30 Sept. 2023	31 Dec. 2022	31 Dec. 2023	31 Dec. 2022	31 March 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	83.8	96.7	91.6	278.5	206.5	417.6
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.7)	(84.8)	(3,851.7)	(65.1)	(4,102.7)	(3,962.3)
3	Net (Loss) /Profit for the year/period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.7)	(84.8)	(3,851.7)	(65.1)	(4,102.7)	(3,962.3)
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.1)	(85.1)	(3,854.9)	(66.0)	(4,108.1)	(3,967.4)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	457.0	363.9	(3,942.5)	1,259.3	(4,414.8)	(4,492.3)
6	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
	- Basic (Amount in ₹)	(0.01)	(0.16)	(7.12)	(0.12)	(7.63)	(7.36)
	- Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(0.01)	(0.16)	(7.12)	(0.12)	(7.63)	(7.36)
7	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 per equity share)	1,082.20	1,082.20	1,082.20	1,082.20	1,082.20	1,082.20
8	Other equity						66,320.10

Notes to the standalone financial results:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13 February 2024. These financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://indiabullsrealestate.com>) and on the website of BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>).

Registered Office:

Office No 01-1001, WeWork, Blue One Square, Udyog Vihar Phase 4 Rd, Gurugram, Haryana 122016 (CIN: L45101HR2006PLC095409)

Place : Mumbai

Date : 13 February 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sachin Shah

Executive Director

ZEE

Extraordinary Together

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767

Regd. Office: 18<sup>th</sup> Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013

Tel:-91-22-7106 1234 Fax:-91-22-2300 2107 Website: [www.zee.com](http://www.zee.com)

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended on 31/12/2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 31/12/2022 Unaudited	Nine months ended on 31/12/2023 Unaudited	Nine months ended on 31/12/2022 Unaudited	Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited	Quarter ended on 31/12/2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 31/12/2022 Unaudited	Nine months ended on 31/12/2023 Unaudited	Nine months ended on 31/12/2022 Unaudited	Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations from continuing operations*	191,420	193,121	604,592	548,769	742,191	204,567	210,875	646,726	597,579	808,790
2	Profit for the period/year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17,155	31,847	59,130	92,811	101,984	14,248	28,974	51,785	76,047	80,355
3	Profit for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,121	14,950	30,606	68,260	35,298	8,214	12,077	26,712	51,496	46,807
4	Profit for the period/year before tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	(72)	(3,455)	(5,901)	(8,303)	(20,690)
5	Profit for the period/year after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,631	8,946	21,740	51,489	16,388	5,334	5,703	18,709	32,427	25,138
6	Profit for the period/year after tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	520	(3,271)	(5,901)	(8,045)	(20,359)
7	Profit for the period/year (5 + 6)	7,631	8,946	21,740	51,489	16,388	5,854	2,432	12,808	24,382	4,779
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,899	8,888	20,847	50,365	15,180	6,792	5,340	13,611	34,902	14,477
9	Equity Share Capital	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606
10	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)					961,518					1,062,581
11	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)										
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.79	0.93	2.26	5.36	1.71	0.56	0.59	1.95	3.38	2.62
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.79	0.93	2.26	5.36	1.71	0.56	0.59	1.95	3.38	2.62
12	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for discontinuing operations)										
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	0.05	(0.34)	(0.61)	(0.84)	(2.12)
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	0.05	(0.34)	(0.61)	(0.84)	(2.12)
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for total operations)										
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.79	0.93	2.26	5.36	1.71	0.61	0.25	1.33	2.54	0.50
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.79	0.93	2.26	5.36	1.71	0.61	0.25	1.33	2.54	0.50

\*Excludes other income

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on Company's website at [www.zee.com](http://www.zee.com).

2. This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

For and on behalf of the Board

Punit Goenka

Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13 February 2024